CHAPTER 71
FORMERLY
SENATE BILL NO. 118
AS AMENDED BY
SENATE AMENDMENT NO. 1

AN ACT TO AMEND TITLE 25 OF THE DELAWARE CODE RELATING TO THE RESIDENTIAL
LANDLORD TENANT CODE.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE:
Section 1. Amend 85312, Title 25 of the Delaware Code as follows:

8 5312 Metering and charges for utility services.

(i) The requirement of separate metering set forth in this section shall not apply to charges for utility
services that are not calculated based on consumption. If the rental agreement so provides, a landlord may pass on
to the tenant the actual cost of such utility services, as determined by the cost for such service charged to the
landlord or to any company owned in whole or in part by the landlord, or, if permitted by the local government unit
or public utility, a landlord may require the tenant contract directly with the local government unit or public utility
for service to the tenant or rental unit. A landlord may prorate or apportion charges for such utility services among
units in a multi-unit or apartment building, provided the total charged to all units does not exceed the actual cost of
the utility services charged to the landlord. A landlord may bill a tenant for such utility services monthly or
quarterly as set forth in the rental agreement, and a tenant who pays for utility services pursuant to this subsection
shall be entitled to inspect the bills and records upon which such charges were calculated as set forth in subsection

(d) of this section.

Section 2. This Act shall take effect 60 days after its enactment into law and shall only be applicable as to

rental agreements executed or renewed after such effective date.

Approved June 30, 2015

Page 1 of 1



